N/en 5.4.335.01
97105 NAMUR
3/2, 5/2 & 5/3 way spool valves
 electromagnetic actuated, indirectly controlled
G 1/4, 1/4 NPT, G 1/2, 1/2 NPT or flanged with NAMUR interface
12/13
Main application: single and double
operated actuators

208x PTB 06 ATEX 2001U — — N/en 7.1.540
Approvals
Ordering example
9802509. 2085. 005. 00
Valve Pilot 6,3 mW Electrical connection 00 internal air supply
005 M16 x 1,5 cable gland 0Z external air supply
Low-power pilot system in protection class Ex ia IIC T4/T6
Max. values Ex i
Power
P (+20°C)
Switch-on
voltage
U on (+20°C)
Switch-on
voltage
U on (+80°C)
Switch-off
voltage
U off (+20°C)
Switch-off
voltage
U off (-25°C)
Rated
current
I on
Resistance
coil
R (+20°C)
IP-Protection class
(to EN 60529)
Temperature
Ambient
Circuit
diagram
No.
Model
Ex-Protection
(ATEX-Category)
6,3 mW ≥ 4,3 V ≥ 5,2 V ≤ 1,44 V ≤ 1,2 V ≥ 1,45 mA 2800 Ω Ex ia IIC T4
IP 65 (with cable
gland)
-40 ... +80°C 11 2085
23,2 mW ≥ 16 V ≤ 16,8 V ≤ 5,4 V ≤ 4,7 V ≥ 1,45 mA 10900 Ω Ex ia IIC T6
IP 65 (with cable
gland)
-40 ... +60°C 11 2086
Ui
(V)
Ii
(mA)
Pi *5)
(mW)
25 150 250
27 125 250
28 115 250
30 100 250
32 85 250
Air consumption: home position √ 60 l/h, operating position √ 15 l/h
*5) Model 2086 without Pi limiting. Ci and Li can be ignored.
АльфаПром - официальный дилер на территории России
12/13 N/en 5.4.335.07
97105 NAMUR
Adaptor complete
(Adaptor, inlet filter and